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Questions for Answer on Tuesday 21 May

Questions for Written Answer

1 N	 Dave Doogan (Angus): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy Security and Net 
Zero, if she will make an assessment of the effectiveness of steps taken by (a) her 
Department and (b) the Treasury on ensuring that the Contracts for Difference 
Allocation Round 6 delivers more offshore wind capacity than Allocation Round 5.
� [Transferred] (26757)

2	 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation 
and Technology, if she will make an assessment of the potential impact of Ofcom 
guidance on the Online Safety Act 2023 on freedom of expression.� [Transferred] (26858)

3	 Steve McCabe (Birmingham, Selly Oak): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and 
Pensions, if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of increasing the 
level of employment support available to veterans in Job Centres.� [Transferred] (26845)

4	 Nickie Aiken (Cities of London and Westminster): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Health and Social Care, what estimate her Department has made of the number 
of deaths linked to suicide forums since 2019.� [Transferred] (26918)

5	 Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, what the average wait time is between (a) arrest and charge and 
(b) charge and trial for rape cases in (i) London, (ii) the rest of England and (iii) 
Slough.� [Transferred] (26908)
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6	 Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, what the average wait time is between (a) arrest and charge and 
(b) charge and trial for fraud cases in (i) London, (ii) Slough and (iii) the rest of 
England.� [Transferred] (26909)

7	 Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, what the average wait time is between (a) arrest and charge and 
(b) charge and trial for murder cases in (i) London, (ii) the rest of England and (iii) 
Slough.� [Transferred] (26910)

8	 Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, what the average wait time is between (a) arrest and charge and (b) 
charge and trial for burglary cases in (i) London, (ii) the rest of England and (iii) 
Slough.� [Transferred] (26911)

9	 Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, what the average wait time is between (a) arrest and charge and (b) 
charge and trial for domestic abuse cases in (i) London, (ii) the rest of England and 
(iii) Slough.� [Transferred] (26912)

10	 Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, what the average wait time is between (a) arrest and charge and (b) 
charge and trial for robbery cases in (i) London, (ii) the rest of England and (iii) 
Slough.� [Transferred] (26913)

11	 Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, what the average wait time is between (a) arrest and charge and (b) 
charge and trial for drug-related cases in (i) London, (ii) the rest of England and 
(iii) Slough.� [Transferred] (26914)

12	 Steve McCabe (Birmingham, Selly Oak): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of bringing forward 
legislative proposals to make the Armed Forces Covenant statutory.� [Transferred] (26846)

13 N	 Derek Thomas (St Ives): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what steps 
his Department is taking to publicise the online system for (a) checking the 
completeness of National Insurance records and (b) paying voluntary National 
Insurance contributions.� [Transferred] (26709)
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Questions for Answer on Wednesday 22 May

Questions for Written Answer

1	 Daisy Cooper (St Albans): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, with 
reference to the Seventh Report of the Environment, Food and Rural Affairs 
Committee of Session 2022-23 on Food Security, HC622, published on 28 July 
2023, whether he has undertaken a comprehensive review of Departmental 
responsibilities and structures on food policy.� (27206)

2	 Damien Moore (Southport): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, what steps 
his Department is taking to help increase access to (a) mental health services and 
(b) employment opportunities for Veterans in Southport constituency.� (27139)

3	 Rushanara Ali (Bethnal Green and Bow): To ask the Secretary of State for Business 
and Trade, when the Office for Product Safety and Standards will publish the 
findings of its Product Safety Review of e-bikes.� (27043)

4	 Sir Robert Buckland (South Swindon): To ask the Secretary of State for Business 
and Trade, whether her Department is taking steps to provide incentives to 
potential investors in the critical mineral extraction industry.� (27032)

5	 Dame Andrea Jenkyns (Morley and Outwood): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Business and Trade, if she will have discussions with the Post Office on the fairness 
of its fee structure for services provided in (a) main and (b) local branches.� (27107)

6	 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Business and Trade, whether any ministerial redundancy payments have been 
repaid to their Department since 2019.� (27090)

7	 Damien Moore (Southport): To ask the Secretary of State for Business and Trade, 
what steps her Department is taking to support the (a) digital technology and (b) 
creative industries in (a) the North West and (b) Southport constituency.� (27141)

8	 Damien Moore (Southport): To ask the Secretary of State for Business and Trade, 
what steps her Department is taking to help support the establishment of new 
business ventures (a) in the North West and (b) Southport constituency.� (27151)

9	 Charlotte Nichols (Warrington North): To ask the Secretary of State for Business 
and Trade, whether employees of postmasters who lost earnings due to issues 
arising from the failures of the Horizon IT System will be eligible for the Horizon 
Shortfall Scheme.� (27166)

10	 Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for Business and Trade, 
if she will take steps to cease the transfer of (a) weapons and (b) ammunition to 
countries that support Hamas (i) diplomatically and (ii) financially.� (27011)
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11	 Mark Pritchard (The Wrekin): To ask the Secretary of State for Business and Trade, 
if she will take enforcement action against UK-based retailers that are selling 
imported electric scooters which perform at road speeds beyond the permitted 
limits.� (27001)

12	 Mark Pritchard (The Wrekin): To ask the Secretary of State for Business and Trade, 
if she will introduce emergency tariffs against Chinese-manufactured electrical 
motorised vehicles.� (27002)

13	 Sir Robert Buckland (South Swindon): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, 
Media and Sport, if she will make an assessment of the potential merits of 
allowing broadcasters to use verified fact checkers during the media blackout 
period on election days.� (27031)

14	 Thangam Debbonaire (Bristol West): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, 
Media and Sport, if she will take steps with relevant football bodies to help 
increase British Asian representation in football (a) on and (b) off the pitch.� (27097)

15	 Thangam Debbonaire (Bristol West): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, 
Media and Sport, if she will take steps with relevant football bodies to help 
increase the level of volunteering in grassroots football.� (27098)

16	 Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, 
Media and Sport, on what date Ofcom last imposed statutory sanctions on a 
broadcaster for breaches of impartiality rules; and what the circumstances of that 
instance were.� (27204)

17	 Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, 
Media and Sport, what steps her Department is taking to help ensure compliance 
of broadcasters with impartiality rules (a) in general and (b) in the run-up to a 
General Election.� (27205)

18	 Sir John Hayes (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Culture, Media and Sport, whether Ministers in her Department have met 
representatives of Black Lives Matter UK in the last five years.� (26950)

19	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport, 
how many staff have left the Reviewing Committee on the Export of Works of Art 
and Objects of Cultural Interest in each year since 2015.� (27060)

20	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport, 
how many staff have left the Theatres Trust in each year since 2015.� (27061)

21	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport, 
how many staff have left the Treasure Valuation Committee in each year since 
2015.� (27062)

22	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport, 
how many staff have left the BBC in each year since 2015.� (27063)
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23	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport, 
how many staff have left Channel 4 in each year since 2015.� (27064)

24	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport, 
how many staff have left the Historic Royal Palaces in each year since 2015.� (27065)

25	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport, 
how many staff have left the Royal Parks in each year since 2015.� (27066)

26	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport, 
how many staff have left the Churches Conservation Trust in each year since 2015.
� (27067)

27	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport, 
how many staff have left the National Citizen Service staff in each year since 2015.
� (27068)

28	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport, 
how many staff have left S4C in each year since 2015.� (27069)

29	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media and Sport, 
how many staff have left Ofqual in each year since its creation.� (27070)

30	 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Culture, Media and Sport, how many applications her Department received for 
the Multi-Sport Grassroots Facilities Programme from Ellesmere Port and Neston 
constituency.� (27080)

31	 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Culture, Media and Sport, whether any ministerial redundancy payments have 
been repaid to their Department since 2019.� (27084)

32	 Stephanie Peacock (Barnsley East): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media 
and Sport, what progress she has made on developing a National Vision for 
Facilities; and whether she plans to make that vision publicly available to support 
local areas.� (27125)

33	 Stephanie Peacock (Barnsley East): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media 
and Sport, what steps her Department is taking to work with the local television 
sector to ensure that future local television licence conditions proportionately 
reflect the potential challenges of operating in the media landscape over the 
medium- to long-term.� (27126)

34	 Stephanie Peacock (Barnsley East): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media 
and Sport, what discussions her Department has had with Ofcom on greater 
flexibility for local TV licences.� (27127)

35 N	 Mr Gregory Campbell (East Londonderry): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Education, how many people have enrolled to study for a Essential Digital Skills 
qualification since 1 January 2024.� [Transferred] (26851)
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36	 Sir John Hayes (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Education, what the cost to the public purse was of staff diversity networks in her 
Department in each of the last five years.� (26946)

37	 Sir John Hayes (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Education, whether Ministers in her Department have met representatives of 
Black Lives Matter UK in the last five years.� (26949)

38	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, 
how many degree apprenticeships were (a) advertised and (b) completed in (i) 
Wellingborough constituency, (ii) Northamptonshire and (iii) London in each of 
the last five years.� (27183)

39	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how 
many hours of (a) mathematics, (b) English, (c) sciences and (d) modern foreign 
languages were taught in secondary schools in Wellingborough constituency by 
teachers without a relevant (i) A-level and (ii) higher level qualification in the last 
full year for which data are available.� (27184)

40	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what 
the average funding per pupil in mainstream schools was in (a) Wellingborough 
constituency, (b) Northamptonshire and (c) England in each of the last three years.
� (27185)

41	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what 
steps her Department is taking to improve the (a) recruitment and (b) retention of 
teachers in Wellingborough constituency.� (27186)

42	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, 
how many Mental Health Support Teams there were in (a) Wellingborough 
constituency, (b) Northamptonshire and (c) London in each year since 2010.� (27187)

43	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what 
steps she is taking to help increase the availability of childcare in Wellingborough 
constituency.� (27189)

44	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what 
the average staff to student ratio was in secondary schools (a) nationally and (b) in 
Wellingborough constituency in (i) 2019, (ii) 2020, (iii) 2021 and (iv) 2022.� (27190)

45	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how 
many (a) primary and (b) secondary school students receive free school meals in 
Wellingborough constituency.� (27191)

46	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, 
what steps her Department has taken to improve children's oracy skills in 
Wellingborough constituency.� (27192)
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47	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, if her 
Department will make an estimate of the median level of student debt held by 
people in Wellingborough constituency.� (27193)

48	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how 
many and what proportion of children in schools in Wellingborough constituency 
are learning a musical instrument at school.� (27194)

49	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how 
many children in Wellingborough constituency have been on school trips out of 
the country since September 2023.� (27195)

50	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how many 
staff have left Ofsted in each year since its creation.� (27071)

51	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how many 
staff have left the Education and Skills Funding Agency in each year since its 
creation.� (27072)

52	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how many 
staff have left the Standards and Testing Agency in each year since its creation.� (27073)

53	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how many 
staff have left the Teaching Regulation Agency in each year since its creation.� (27074)

54	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how many 
staff have left the Construction Industry Training Board in each year since 2015.� (27075)

55	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how many 
staff have left the Engineering Construction Industry Training Board in each year 
since 2015.� (27076)

56	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how many 
staff have left the Institute for Apprenticeships and Technical Education in each 
year since its creation.� (27077)

57	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how many 
staff have left LocatED in each year since its creation.� (27078)

58	 Julian Knight (Solihull): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how many 
staff have left the Oak National Academy in each year since its creation.� (27079)

59	 Rebecca Long Bailey (Salford and Eccles): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Education, what steps she is taking to help improve educational outcomes for 
homeless children in temporary accommodation or experiencing rough sleeping.
� (27057)

60	 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Education, whether any ministerial redundancy payments have been repaid to 
their Department since 2019.� (27083)
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61	 Seema Malhotra (Feltham and Heston): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Education, what the (a) budget and (b) outturn spending were for (i) 16-19 
learning, (ii) Adult Education Budget, (iii) Adult Skills Fund, (iv) free courses 
for jobs, (v) skills bootcamps, (vi) Multiply, (vii) Advanced Learner Loans, (viii) 
Advanced Learner Loans Bursary Fund, (ix) Apprenticeships and (x) all other 
programmes to support further education and adult skills in the financial year (A) 
2022-23 and (B) 2023-24.� (27045)

62	 Damien Moore (Southport): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, whether 
she has made an assessment of the (a) suitability of and (b) need for a review of 
Provider Access Legislation for students with SEND to assist them with acquiring 
employment.� (27132)

63	 Damien Moore (Southport): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what 
steps her Department is taking to increase digital learning opportunities across (a) 
schools and (b) colleges.� (27142)

64	 Damien Moore (Southport): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, whether 
her Department plans to allocate new (a) funding and (b) resources to support 
children with special educational needs and disabilities in schools.� (27150)

65	 Damien Moore (Southport): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what 
steps her Department plans to take to promote (a) vocational training and (b) 
apprenticeships in the (i) digital and (ii) manufacturing industries in (A) the North 
West and (B) Southport constituency.� (27152)

66	 Ellie Reeves (Lewisham West and Penge): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Education, with reference to her Department's Kinship Care Strategy published on 
15 December 2023, what criteria is used to allocate children's social care services; 
and what steps her Department is taking to support kinship carers.� (27188)

67	 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how 
much funding her Department has provided for school library resources in the 
London Borough of Havering in each of the last five years.� (26981)

68	 Munira Wilson (Twickenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, if she 
will make an estimate of the number of additional SEND places that each local 
authority that has received funding under the Dedicated schools grant: very high 
deficit intervention arrangements has opened since the relevant agreement was 
put in place.� (27163)

69 N	 Alan Brown (Kilmarnock and Loudoun): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy 
Security and Net Zero, what steps he has taken with the Chancellor of the 
Exchequer to ensure that the Contracts for Difference Allocation Round 6 delivers 
more offshore wind capacity than Allocation Round 5.� [Transferred] (26894)

70	 Wera Hobhouse (Bath): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy Security and Net 
Zero, what recent estimate her Department has made of the number of heat 
pump installers there are.� (27117)
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71	 Clive Lewis (Norwich South): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy Security and 
Net Zero, what recent assessment she has made of progress by (a) the oil and gas 
sector and (b) her Department towards meeting (i) targets and (ii) commitments 
under the North Sea Transition Deal.� (27110)

72	 Clive Lewis (Norwich South): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy Security and 
Net Zero, whether she has had recent discussions with trade unions on workers' 
needs in the context of the transition from oil and gas to renewable energy.� (27111)

73	 Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy 
Security and Net Zero, with reference to the press release entitled Families, 
business and industry to get energy efficiency support, published on 18 December 
2023, what her Department's timeframe is for publishing the guidance on the new 
local authority retrofit scheme.� (27006)

74	 Angus Brendan MacNeil (Na h-Eileanan an Iar): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Energy Security and Net Zero, what assessment her Department has made of the 
potential impact of shared ground loops on decarbonising heat for (a) properties 
without space for individual heat pumps, (b) tower blocks and (c) small terraces.�(26993)

75	 Angus Brendan MacNeil (Na h-Eileanan an Iar): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Energy Security and Net Zero, what assessment she has made of the potential 
merits of updating the Boiler Upgrade Scheme to include shared ground loop 
systems.� (26994)

76	 Angus Brendan MacNeil (Na h-Eileanan an Iar): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Energy Security and Net Zero, what steps her Department plans to take to support 
clean heat installations via Wave 3 of the Social Housing Decarbonisation Fund.� (26995)

77	 Angus Brendan MacNeil (Na h-Eileanan an Iar): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Energy Security and Net Zero, what assessment her Department has made of the 
effectiveness of the Green Heat Network Fund in supporting shared ground loop 
installations.� (26996)

78	 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Energy Security and Net Zero, whether any ministerial redundancy payments have 
been repaid to their Department since 2019.� (27085)

79	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, 
Food and Rural Affairs, how many farms in Wellingborough constituency are part 
of Countryside Stewardship scheme.� (27178)

80	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, 
Food and Rural Affairs, how many farms in Wellingborough constituency are part 
of the Sustainable Farming Incentive.� (27179)

81	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, 
Food and Rural Affairs, what steps her Department plans to take to help reduce 
the risk of flooding in Northamptonshire.� (27180)
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82	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, 
Food and Rural Affairs, whether his Department has allocated funding for flood 
defences in Northamptonshire.� (27181)

83	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, 
Food and Rural Affairs, what recent steps she has taken to help tackle waste crime 
in Wellingborough constituency.� (27182)

84	 Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, 
Food and Rural Affairs, if he will publish the (a) members, (b) terms of reference, 
(c) agendas and (d) summaries of meetings of his Department's Biodiversity Expert 
Committee.� (27007)

85	 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, when he plans to respond to the 
correspondence of 19 February 2024 from the hon. Member for Ellesmere Port 
and Neston on the legal restrictions on XL Bully dogs.� (27081)

86	 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, whether any ministerial redundancy 
payments have been repaid to their Department since 2019.� (27089)

87	 Charlotte Nichols (Warrington North): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, if he will make it his policy to increase the 
price of unhealthy food to subsidise healthier foods.� (27138)

88	 Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, 
Food and Rural Affairs, what the planned timeframe is for the completion of 
the Environment Agency (a) works and (b) removal of scaffolding located by the 
bridge on the Silkstream on Colindale Avenue in Colindale.� (27015)

89	 Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food 
and Rural Affairs, what progress has been made on the Environment Improvement 
Plan’s objective to secure £500 million of private finance for nature restoration by 
2027.� (27016)

90	 Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food 
and Rural Affairs, how much Value Added Tax has the charge for single-use carrier 
bags raised since its introduction.� (27017)

91	 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food 
and Rural Affairs, what recent assessment he has made of the potential impact of 
monopodial bamboo on the UK's native flora and fauna.� (26974)

92	 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food 
and Rural Affairs, how much his Department has spent on tackling monopodial 
bamboo in the London Borough of Havering in each of the last three years.� (26975)
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93	 Alexander Stafford (Rother Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, 
Food and Rural Affairs, what information her Department holds on how many 
trees have been planted in Rother Valley constituency in the last (a) year, (b) five 
years and (c) decade.� (27207)

94	 Sir Bill Wiggin (North Herefordshire): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, if he will make an assessment of the 
adequacy of his Department's guidance on hedge laying; and if he will include 
roadside hedges in the Countryside Stewardship grant BN5: Hedgerow laying.� (26967)

95	 Sir Robert Buckland (South Swindon): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling 
Up, Housing and Communities, if he will make an estimate of the number and 
proportion of working-aged adults that have not received adult social care 
following an approach to their local authority in the last 12 months.� (27034)

96	 Sir Robert Buckland (South Swindon): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling 
Up, Housing and Communities, on what date does his Department provide 
councils with their Social Care Grant allocations each year.� (27035)

97	 Sir Philip Davies (Shipley): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing 
and Communities, what recent discussions he has had with Bradford Council on its 
progress on re-opening the swimming pool in Bingley.� (26998)

98	 Sir Philip Davies (Shipley): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing 
and Communities, what recent discussions he has had with Bradford Council on its 
financial viability.� (26999)

99	 Dame Margaret Hodge (Barking): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, 
Housing and Communities, if he will issue guidance to the directors of right to 
manage companies on their potential liability for fires at leasehold properties 
awaiting fire safety remediation; and if he will take steps to help mitigate that 
risk.� (26935)

100	 Rebecca Long Bailey (Salford and Eccles): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, if he will make an estimate of the 
number of children unable to continue in their existing educational placements 
as a result of being housed out of area (a) for temporary accommodation and (b) 
after being homeless, in the latest period for which data is available.� (27058)

101	 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, 
Housing and Communities, how much funding his Department has provided for 
library resources in the London Borough of Havering in each of the last five years.
� (26980)

102	 Sir Robert Buckland (South Swindon): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, 
Innovation and Technology, what steps have the Counter disinformation unit 
taken to help X tackle QAon disinformation on it's platform.� (27030)
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103	 Sir John Hayes (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Science, Innovation and Technology, what steps her Department is taking to help 
align UK Research and Innovation priorities with Government priorities.� (26941)

104	 Daisy Cooper (St Albans): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what 
assessment he has made of the impact of removing digitised signatures from 
UK passports issued after January 2017 on the online renewal process for DVLA 
photocard licences.� (27171)

105	 Daisy Cooper (St Albans): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what his 
timeline is for extending an online renewal service to all DVLA photocard licences.
� (27172)

106	 Sir Philip Davies (Shipley): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what recent 
discussions he has had with Bradford Council on the Shipley Eastern Relief Road.
� (27000)

107	 Rebecca Long Bailey (Salford and Eccles): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Transport, whether he has made an assessment of the potential merits of 
providing free bus passes for homeless (a) adults and (b) children.� (27059)

108	 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Transport, whether any ministerial redundancy payments have been repaid to 
their Department since 2019.� (27091)

109	 Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what his 
planned timeframe is for assessing the effectiveness of the annual local authority 
road maintenance survey 2024.� (27010)

110	 Mark Pritchard (The Wrekin): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if he will 
bring forward legislative proposals to require child passengers on bicycles to wear 
a safety helmet.� (27003)

111	 Sir Jacob Rees-Mogg (North East Somerset): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Transport, whether the proposed statutory guidance on the implementation of 
low traffic neighbourhoods will apply to existing trial schemes.� (27028)

112	 Vicky Foxcroft (Lewisham, Deptford): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and 
Pensions, at what stage an Access to Work application is logged as an outstanding 
case for statistical purposes.� (27108)

113	 Vicky Foxcroft (Lewisham, Deptford): To ask the Secretary of State for Work 
and Pensions, pursuant to the Answer of 14 May 2024 to Question 24973 on 
Attendance Allowance: Employment, for what reason his Department does not 
record the requested data.� (27109)

114	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and 
Pensions, what estimate his Department has made of the number of people 
eligible for but not claiming Pension Credit in Wellingborough constituency.� (27196)
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115	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and 
Pensions, what estimate his Department has made of the number of people who 
have not moved over to Universal Credit since its introduction.� (27197)

116	 Gen Kitchen (Wellingborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and 
Pensions, what was the average waiting time for a Work Capability Assessment in 
Wellingborough constituency in the latest period for which data is available.� (27198)

117	 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for Work 
and Pensions, whether any ministerial redundancy payments have been repaid to 
their Department since 2019.� (27082)

118	 Alison McGovern (Wirral South): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and 
Pensions, pursuant to the Answer of 15 May 2024 to Question 24903 on Poverty, if 
he will make an assessment of the potential merits of updating the baseline year 
for absolute poverty.� (27026)

119	 Mike Amesbury (Weaver Vale): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what recent assessment she has made of the adequacy of the availability of 
attention deficit hyperactivity disorder medication in Weaver Vale constituency.�(27158)

120	 Mike Amesbury (Weaver Vale): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what plans she has to (a) review and (b) expand the criteria for the vaccine 
damage payment scheme.� (27170)

121	 Sir Robert Buckland (South Swindon): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, if she will make an estimate of the number and proportion of 
working-aged adults that receive adult social care that are (a) self-funded and (b) 
funded by their (i) local authority and (ii) Integrated Care Board.� (27033)

122	 Samantha Dixon (City of Chester): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, how much funding her Department has allocated to the Thirlwall 
Inquiry.� (27174)

123	 Rebecca Long Bailey (Salford and Eccles): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, whether a recent assessment has been made of the potential 
merits of creating an NHS Never Event for discharging newborns home to 
temporary accommodation without a cot.� (27054)

124	 Rebecca Long Bailey (Salford and Eccles): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, what steps she is taking to promote parental mental health (a) 
during pregnancy and (b) in the first two years of infancy.� (27055)

125	 Rebecca Long Bailey (Salford and Eccles): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, if she will make an estimate of the number of children that have 
lost their place on waiting lists for health and care services as a result of relocating 
out of area due to housing pressures, in the latest period for which data is 
available.� (27056)
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126	 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Health and Social Care, whether any ministerial redundancy payments have been 
repaid to their Department since 2019.� (27086)

127	 Damien Moore (Southport): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what steps her Department is taking to help improve mental health services 
in Southport constituency.� (27143)

128	 Damien Moore (Southport): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what steps he plans to take to help improve ambulance waiting times in (a) 
the North West and (b) Southport constituency.� (27149)

129	 Stephen Morgan (Portsmouth South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, what steps her Department is taking to ensure that Liothyronine is 
acquired by the NHS at the best possible price.� (27175)

130	 Stephen Morgan (Portsmouth South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, whether her Department has made a comparative estimate of the cost 
of Liothyronine in (a) the UK and (b) other countries.� (27176)

131	 Ellie Reeves (Lewisham West and Penge): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, if she will make an assessment of the potential impact of hospice 
services on trends in the level of hospital admissions in (a) Lewisham and (b) 
England.� (27128)

132	 Ellie Reeves (Lewisham West and Penge): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, what steps she is taking to tackle staffing shortages in the hospice 
sector.� (27129)

133	 Ellie Reeves (Lewisham West and Penge): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, what support she is providing for people with eating disorders.�(27130)

134	 Ellie Reeves (Lewisham West and Penge): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, if she will make an assessment of recent trends in the number of 
people with eating disorders.� (27131)

135	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, 
with reference to the oral contribution of the hon. Member for Strangford on 30 
April 2024, Official Report, columns 49WH and 50WH, what assessment she has 
made of the implications for her policies of the deployment of combined cataract 
and glaucoma procedures in independent sector treatment centres.� (27040)

136	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, with reference to the oral contribution of the hon. Member for Strangford 
on 30 April 2024, Official Report, columns 49WH and 50WH, what assessment she 
has made of the potential impact of an increase in the deployment of combined 
cataract and glaucoma procedures in independent sector treatment centres on (a) 
public spending and (b) patient wellbeing.� (27041)
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137	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, 
with reference to the oral contribution of the hon. Member for Strangford on 30 
April 2024, Official Report, columns 49WH and 50WH, what steps she plans to take 
to increase the deployment of combined cataract and glaucoma procedures.� (27042)

138	 Alex Sobel (Leeds North West): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, if she will take steps to ensure that lactation consultants are widely available 
on the NHS.� (27167)

139	 Tonia Antoniazzi (Gower): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, whether he has 
made recent representations to the relevant authority in Afghanistan on the 
treatment of women and girls in Afghanistan, in the context of the resumption of 
stoning in that country.� (27154)

140	 Ms Lyn Brown (West Ham): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, what steps he is 
taking to (a) support an extension of the mandate for the Fact-Finding Mission 
for Sudan at the UN Human Rights Council, (b) support the (i) resourcing and (ii) 
access of that Mission’s mandate and (c) engage with African members of the 
Human Rights Council on that Mission.� (27004)

141	 Sir Chris Bryant (Rhondda): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, what the cost to 
the public purse is of the Great Futures programme in Saudi Arabia.� (26972)

142	 Sir Robert Buckland (South Swindon): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, 
whether he is taking steps to help his Pakistani counterparts tackle economic 
pressures in Kashmir.� (27036)

143	 Daisy Cooper (St Albans): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, what recent 
support his Department has provided to Sudan.� (27210)

144	 Daisy Cooper (St Albans): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, pursuant to the 
Answer of 20 May to Question 26278 on Passports: EU Countries, what the process 
is by which British passport holders who require an exit stamp to be added to their 
passport each time they leave the Schengen area, but have been denied one, can 
raise their concerns at the time of denial.� (27232)

145	 Martyn Day (Linlithgow and East Falkirk): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, if 
he will take diplomatic steps to help prevent the expansion of Israeli settlements 
in the Occupied Palestinian Territories.� (27106)

146	 Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, what 
assessment he has made of the implications for his policies of the issuance of 
arrest warrants for (a) Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu and (b) senior 
Hamas leaders by the International Criminal Court.� (27200)

147	 Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, what 
steps his Department is taking to help ensure the safety of British citizens in the 
Democratic Republic of Congo following the recent attempted coup.� (27201)
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148	 Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, if he 
will make an assessment of the potential impact of the recent attempted coup in 
the Democratic Republic of Congo on democratic (a) processes and (b) institutions 
in that country.� (27202)

149	 Mr Tanmanjeet Singh Dhesi (Slough): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, what 
steps his Department is taking to help support a (a) sustainable and (b) peaceful 
resolution to the conflict in the Democratic Republic of Congo.� (27203)

150	 Preet Kaur Gill (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, 
what recent discussions he has had with his international counterparts on the 
imprisonment of Toomaj Salehi.� (27118)

151	 Preet Kaur Gill (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, 
what recent steps his Department has taken to help protect freedom of religious 
belief for (a) Christians and (b) other religious minorities in China.� (27119)

152	 Preet Kaur Gill (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, 
what steps his Department has taken to help promote freedom of religious belief 
for (a) Christians and (b) other religious minorities in Iran.� (27120)

153	 Sir John Hayes (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Deputy Foreign 
Secretary, how much official development assistance the UK has provided (a) 
bilaterally and (b) multilaterally to Cuba since 2010.� (26942)

154	 Sir John Hayes (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Deputy Foreign 
Secretary, what the total cost to the public purse was of staff diversity networks in 
his Department in each of the last five years.� (26944)

155	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, what 
steps his Department have taken in its role as the penholder on Sudan at the 
United Nations Security Council.� (26957)

156	 Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, with 
reference to paragraph 4.11 of the Independent Commission for Aid Impact’s 
report entitled UK aid’s international climate finance commitments, published on 
29 February 2024, for what reason his Department has categorised 30 per cent of 
the funding for The Assurance and Learning Programme as international climate 
finance.� (27008)

157	 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, 
whether any ministerial redundancy payments have been repaid to their 
Department since 2019.� (27087)

158	 Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, pursuant to 
the Answer of 12 January 2024 to Question 7549 on Hamas: Audio Equipment, 
what steps his Department is taking to help support Israel to remove Hamas from 
power in the Gaza Strip.� (27012)
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159	 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, what steps his 
Department is taking in its role as penholder on Sudan at the UN Security Council 
to help prevent further violence in (a) El Fasher and (b) Sudan.� (26973)

160	 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, how many 
officials in his Department are stationed on the British Antarctic Territory as of 20 
May 2024.� (26977)

161	 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, how many 
officials in his Department are stationed in Northern Cyprus as of 20 May 2024.� (26978)

162	 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, what steps his 
Department is taking to support Scouting and Girlguiding in the British Overseas 
Territories.� (26979)

163	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, what plans his 
Department has to encourage the full membership of (a) the Republic of Cyprus 
and (b) Northern Cyprus to the Convention on Cluster Munitions; and what plans 
his Department has to encourage the full membership of Northern Cyprus to the 
Ottawa Treaty.� (27038)

164	 Jim Shannon (Strangford): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, how much the 
Department (a) has spent in the last ten years and (b) plans to spend in each of 
the next three years on de-mining efforts in (i) the Republic of Cyprus, (ii) the 
Turkish Republic of Northern Cyprus, (iii) the UN-administered buffer zone and (iv) 
in and around the sovereign base areas of Akrotiri and Dhekelia.� (27039)

165	 Alex Sobel (Leeds North West): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, whether he 
has made an assessment of the safety of indigenous leaders in Peru.� (27159)

166	 Alex Sobel (Leeds North West): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, what 
recent discussions he has had with his Peruvian counterpart on the protection of 
indigenous leaders in that country.� (27160)

167	 Alex Sobel (Leeds North West): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, what recent 
discussions he has had with his Peruvian counterpart on (a) the expansion of oil 
palm plantations and (b) narcotics production.� (27161)

168	 Rushanara Ali (Bethnal Green and Bow): To ask the Secretary of State for the 
Home Department, what steps he is taking to (a) help prevent and (b) raise 
awareness of the risks of e-bike fires.� (27044)

169	 Mr Ben Bradshaw (Exeter): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, pursuant to the Answer of 17 May 2024 to Question 25404 on 
Abortion: Demonstrations, whether he plans to publish a response to the 
consultation entitled Abortion clinic safe access zones: non-statutory guidance, 
published on 11 December 2023.� (26940)
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170	 Mrs Sharon Hodgson (Washington and Sunderland West): To ask the Secretary of 
State for the Home Department, what steps his Department is taking to monitor 
the activities of the Popular Front for the Liberation of Palestine in the UK.� [R] (26983)

171	 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for the 
Home Department, whether any ministerial redundancy payments have been 
repaid to their Department since 2019.� (27088)

172	 Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, what steps he has taken to increase the accountability of police (a) 
services and (b) officers to the public.� (27009)

173	 Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, pursuant to the Answer of 17 May 2024 to Question 25470 on UK 
Border Force: Patrol Craft, if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of 
collecting that data.� (27013)

174	 Dr Matthew Offord (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, pursuant to the Answer of 17 May 2024 to Question 25470 on UK 
Border Force: Patrol Craft, if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of 
collecting this data.� (27014)

175	 Ms Marie Rimmer (St Helens South and Whiston): To ask the Secretary of State for 
the Home Department, if he will take steps with Cabinet colleagues to support 
people from Hong Kong with British National (Overseas) visas to apply for British 
citizenship to help ensure they are able to access pensions managed by (a) HSBC 
and (b) other UK-based pension providers.� (27101)

176	 Christian Wakeford (Bury South): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, whether his Department has plans to proscribe the Popular Front for 
the Liberation of Palestine as a terrorist group.� (27208)

177	 Christian Wakeford (Bury South): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, whether he has made an assessment of the potential merits of 
proscribing the Popular Front for the Liberation of Palestine as a terrorist group.
� (27209)

178	 Sir Robert Buckland (South Swindon): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
what steps his Department plans to take to improve defence cooperation with 
Japan in the Indo-Pacific.� (27029)

179	 Stephen Crabb (Preseli Pembrokeshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
if he will make an assessment of the potential impact of his policy to establish a 
Defence Innovation Agency on the work of the Defence and Security Accelerator 
regional innovation partner network.� (26997)

180	 Maria Eagle (Garston and Halewood): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
whether he has made an assessment of the (a) potential merits and (b) capacity of 
the domestic steel industry to provide materials for the Multi Role Support Ships.
� (26964)
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181	 Sir John Hayes (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Defence, how many people have (a) applied for and (b) received a Veterans' ID 
Card in (a) South Holland and the Deepings constituency and (b) Lincolnshire.� (26948)

182	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
pursuant to the Answer of 16 May 2024 to Question 25754 on Armed Forces: 
Recruitment, if he will make an estimate of the proportion of the senior 
responsible officer’s time that was spent working on the Recruiting Partnering 
Project in the last 12 months.� (26954)

183	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
pursuant to the Answer of 16 May 2024 to Question 25754 on Armed Forces: 
Recruitment, what other programmes the Senior Responsible Officer has 
responsibility for.� (26956)

184	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
how much his Department has spent on (a) upkeep and (b) maintenance of HMS 
Westminster since October 2022.� (26959)

185	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
how many and what proportion of Ukrainian military personnel have been 
trained via Operation INTERFLEX.� (26960)

186	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Defence, how many callouts have been made to Gibraltar Barracks for 
maintenance issues relating to (a) roofing, (b) loss of heating and hot water, (c) 
electrics, (d) pest control and (e) damp and mould since April 2022.� (27217)

187	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Defence, how many callouts have been made to Hammersley Barracks for 
maintenance issues relating to (a) roofing, (b) loss of heating and hot water, (c) 
electrics, (d) pest control and (e) damp and mould since April 2022.� (27218)

188	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Defence, how many callouts have been made to Lille Barracks for maintenance 
issues relating to (a) roofing, (b) loss of heating and hot water, (c) electrics, (d) 
pest control and (e) damp and mould since April 2022.� (27219)

189	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Defence, how many callouts have been made to Mons Barracks for maintenance 
issues relating to (a) roofing, (b) loss of heating and hot water, (c) electrics, (d) 
pest control and (e) damp and mould since April 2022.� (27220)

190	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Defence, how many callouts have been made to Ordnance Barracks for 
maintenance issues relating to (a) roofing, (b) loss of heating and hot water, (c) 
electrics, (d) pest control and (e) damp and mould since April 2022.� (27221)
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191	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Defence, how many callouts have been made to Provost Barracks for maintenance 
issues relating to (a) roofing, (b) loss of heating and hot water, (c) electrics, (d) 
pest control and (e) damp and mould since April 2022.� (27222)

192	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Defence, how many callouts have been made to Thornhill Barracks for 
maintenance issues relating to (a) roofing, (b) loss of heating and hot water, (c) 
electrics, (d) pest control and (e) damp and mould since April 2022.� (27223)

193	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Defence, how many callouts have been made to Browning Barracks for 
maintenance issues relating to (a) roofing, (b) loss of heating and hot water, (c) 
electrics, (d) pest control and (e) damp and mould since April 2022.� (27224)

194	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Defence, how many callouts have been made to Duchess of Kent Barracks for 
maintenance issues relating to (a) roofing, (b) loss of heating and hot water, (c) 
electrics, (d) pest control and (e) damp and mould since April 2022.� (27225)

195	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Defence, how many callouts have been made to St Omer Barracks for 
maintenance issues relating to (a) roofing, (b) loss of heating and hot water, (c) 
electrics, (d) pest control and (e) damp and mould since April 2022.� (27226)

196	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Defence, how many callouts have been made to New Normandy Barracks for 
maintenance issues relating to (a) roofing, (b) loss of heating and hot water, (c) 
electrics, (d) pest control and (e) damp and mould since April 2022.� (27227)

197	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Defence, how many callouts have been made to Normandy Barracks for 
maintenance issues relating to (a) roofing, (b) loss of heating and hot water, (c) 
electrics, (d) pest control and (e) damp and mould since April 2022.� (27228)

198	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of 
State for Defence, how much his Department has spent on improving service 
accommodation at Normandy Barracks since April 2022.� (27229)

199	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of 
State for Defence, how much his Department has spent on improving service 
accommodation at New Normandy Barracks since April 2022.� (27230)

200	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of 
State for Defence, how much his Department has spent on improving service 
accommodation at St Omer Barracks since April 2022.� (27231)

201	 Andrew Rosindell (Romford): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, what 
recent steps he has taken to ensure the security of the British Antarctic Territory.�(26976)
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202	 Sir John Hayes (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Justice, how many prisoners were released and recalled to HMP Peterborough (a) 
once and (b) multiple times in the last 12 months.� (26945)

203	 Sir John Hayes (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Justice, how many prisoners were released and recalled to HMP Lincoln (a) once 
and (b) multiple times in the last 12 months.� (26947)

204	 Sir John Hayes (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Justice, whether Ministers in his Department have met representatives of Black 
Lives Matter UK in the last five years.� (26951)

205	 Dame Siobhain McDonagh (Mitcham and Morden): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Justice, how many hours of community service ordered to be carried out were 
not carried out in each (a) local justice area and (b) region in (i) England and (ii) 
Wales in each year since 2010.� (26939)

206	 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Northern Ireland, whether any ministerial redundancy payments have been repaid 
to their Department since 2019.� (27092)

207	 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Scotland, whether any ministerial redundancy payments have been repaid to their 
Department since 2019.� (27093)

208	 Chris Elmore (Ogmore): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, if he will make 
an assessment of the potential merits of extending the easement for levying wine 
duty beyond February 2025.� (27112)

209	 Chris Elmore (Ogmore): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what steps he 
plans to take to support the wine industry after February 2025.� (27113)

210	 Stephen Farry (North Down): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether he 
plans to amend fiscal rules to (a) incentivise and (b) reward spending on climate 
change mitigation measures.� (27157)

211	 Preet Kaur Gill (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, 
how many hours have been spent by his Department's staff on costing the policies 
of HM Opposition since 1 January 2024.� (27121)

212	 Preet Kaur Gill (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, 
how many staff in his Department have been involved with costing the policies of 
HM Opposition.� (27122)

213	 Sir John Hayes (South Holland and The Deepings): To ask the Chancellor of the 
Exchequer, what the total cost to the public purse was of staff diversity networks 
in his Department in each of the last five years.� (26943)
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214	 Drew Hendry (Inverness, Nairn, Badenoch and Strathspey): To ask the Chancellor 
of the Exchequer, if he will use the £9.2 billion of reserves in resource funding to 
increase defence funding for 2024-25.� (27102)

215	 Drew Hendry (Inverness, Nairn, Badenoch and Strathspey): To ask the Chancellor 
of the Exchequer, if he will use the £1.8 billion of reserves in capital funding to 
increase defence funding for 2024-25.� (27103)

216	 Drew Hendry (Inverness, Nairn, Badenoch and Strathspey): To ask the Chancellor 
of the Exchequer, what his policy is on utilising the reserves in resource funding 
for 2024-25.� (27104)

217	 Drew Hendry (Inverness, Nairn, Badenoch and Strathspey): To ask the Chancellor 
of the Exchequer, what his policy is on utilising the reserves in capital funding for 
2024-25.� (27105)

218	 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Chancellor of the 
Exchequer, whether any ministerial redundancy payments have been repaid to 
their Department since 2019.� (27094)

219	 Damien Moore (Southport): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what 
steps the Government is taking to support independent jewellers in Southport 
constituency.� (27140)

220	 Chloe Smith (Norwich North): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what his 
planned timetable is to commence payment of compensation for firefighter 
pension arrears in accordance with the firefighter pension scheme immediate 
detriment framework of March 2023.� (27005)

221	 Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Wales, whether any ministerial redundancy payments have been repaid to their 
Department since 2019.� (27095)

Questions for Answer on Thursday 23 May

Questions for Written Answer

1 N	 Ian Byrne (Liverpool, West Derby): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media 
and Sport, whether she has had recent discussions with the Football Association 
(FA) on consultation with the English Football League on FA Cup replays.� (27164)

2 N	 Ian Byrne (Liverpool, West Derby): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media 
and Sport, if she will have discussions with the Football Association (FA) on the 
potential impact of ending FA Cup replays on non-Premier League teams.� (27165)
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3 N	 Thangam Debbonaire (Bristol West): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, 
Media and Sport, whether she has had discussions with public service broadcasters 
on commissioning (a) film and (b) TV products from media organisations within 
the UK.� (27096)

4 N	 Stephanie Peacock (Barnsley East): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, 
Media and Sport, whether she has had recent discussions with the Professional 
Footballers' Association on ensuring adequate support for former football players 
living with chronic traumatic encephalopathy.� (27124)

5 N	 Seema Malhotra (Feltham and Heston): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Education, how many people accessed the National Careers Service (a) through its 
website, (b) over the phone and (c) face-to-face in financial year 2022-23.� (27046)

6 N	 Seema Malhotra (Feltham and Heston): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Education, how many 19-24 year olds not in employment, education or training 
who used the National Careers Service made positive progress in 2022-23.� (27047)

7 N	 Bridget Phillipson (Houghton and Sunderland South): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Education, what steps she plans to take to evaluate the recommendations of 
the 2024 School Teachers’ Review Body report.� (27018)

8 N	 Bridget Phillipson (Houghton and Sunderland South): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Education, when she plans to publish the 2024 School Teachers’ Review Body 
report.� (27019)

9 N	 Kenny MacAskill (East Lothian): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy Security 
and Net Zero, pursuant to the Answer of 20 May 2024 to Question 26615 on 
Energy: Debts, what is the (a) sum, (b) quantum and (c) value of the element of 
the Default Tariff Cap allocated by Ofgem for consumer debt held by suppliers.� (27177)

10 N	 Virginia Crosbie (Ynys Môn): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food 
and Rural Affairs, what steps he is taking to reduce the number of factory farms; 
and (ii) what assessment he has made of the impact of the Animal Health and 
Welfare Pathway.� (27136)

11 N	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling 
Up, Housing and Communities, pursuant to the Answer of 16 May 2024 to 
Question 25157 on Local Government: Elections, whether the number of veterans 
turned away from polling stations on 2 May 2024 after attempting to use their 
Veterans ID card as voter ID will be included within the interim report by the 
Electoral Commission.� (26955)

12 N	 Matt Hancock (West Suffolk): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation 
and Technology, how many businesses Ofcom regulated (a) as of 20 May 2024 and 
(b) in 2016.� (27020)

13 N	 Matt Hancock (West Suffolk): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation 
and Technology, how many businesses the Information Commissioner’s Office 
regulated (a) as of 20 May 2024 and (b) in 2016.� (27021)
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14 N	 Helen Morgan (North Shropshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, 
Innovation and Technology, what steps her Department is taking to help ensure 
that areas without access to 4G signal will continue to access signal after the 3G 
switch-off.� (27134)

15 N	 Helen Morgan (North Shropshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, 
Innovation and Technology, what steps her Department is taking to help ensure 
farmers will continue to be able to use GPS equipment after the 3G switch-off.� (27135)

16 N	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Science, Innovation and Technology, with reference to her Department's 
publications entitled DSIT: spending over £500, October 2023 and DSIT: spending 
over £500, November 2023, published on 17 May 2024 for what reason payments 
of (a) £794.50 were made to Trove on 18 October 2023 and (b) £700 were made to 
Blue Orchid Hotels on 27 November 2023.� (26989)

17 N	 Afzal Khan (Manchester, Gorton): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
pursuant to the Answer of 8 February 2024 to Question 13050 on Railways: Access, 
what recent progress his Department has made on assessing applications for 
Access for All funding.� (27168)

18 N	 Helen Morgan (North Shropshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
what steps his Department is taking to help increase the number of miles travelled 
by bus in Shropshire.� (27133)

19 N	 Helen Morgan (North Shropshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, 
what progress has been made on the reopening of the Oswestry to Gobowen 
railway line.� (27137)

20 N	 Mr Rob Roberts (Delyn): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what progress 
he has made on the proposed electrification of the North Wales Coast Line.� (27199)

21 N	 Jeremy Corbyn (Islington North): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and 
Pensions, with reference to the Parliamentary and Health Service Ombudsman's 
report into women’s State Pension age changes, published on 21 March 2024, if he 
will hold discussions with the Leader of the House on enabling Members to vote 
on the Government's financial redress proposals before 23 July 2024.� (26938)

22 N	 Mary Kelly Foy (City of Durham): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and 
Pensions, if he will make an assessment of the potential impact of changes 
to the State Pension age on women born in the 1950s in the City of Durham 
constituency.� (27211)

23 N	 Mary Kelly Foy (City of Durham): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and 
Pensions, with reference to the Parliamentary and Health Service Ombudsman's 
report entitled Women’s State Pension age: our findings on injustice and 
associated issues, HC 638, published on 21 March 2024, what correspondence his 
Department has received from representatives of Women Against State Pension 
Inequality since the publication of that report.� (27212)
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24 N	 Seema Malhotra (Feltham and Heston): To ask the Secretary of State for Work 
and Pensions, how many people have accessed the Midlife MOT website since its 
launch.� (27048)

25 N	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Work and Pensions, with reference to the Minister without Portfolio's article of 
12 May 2024 in the Sunday Telegraph, when he expects the Office for Nuclear 
Regulation to cancel its contract with Lisa Ellis Training for diversity and inclusion 
training, procurement reference ONR/T974; and whether a notice period will be 
required under the provisions of that contract.� (26992)

26 N	 Preet Kaur Gill (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Secretary of State for Health 
and Social Care, how many cases of Cryptosporidiosis have been recorded (a) by 
each NHS trust, (b) by each integrated care board and (c) in total in each of the 
last ten years.� (27123)

27 N	 Jess Phillips (Birmingham, Yardley): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, what flexibility (a) NICE and (b) NHS England have to approve for use 
drugs that (i) are used in combination with other drugs, (ii) are used for various 
(A) conditions and (B) lines of treatment and (iii) provide significant benefits for 
some but not all patients; and what tools those organisations use to ensure the 
effectiveness of such appraisals.� (27051)

28 N	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Health and Social Care, with reference to the Minister without Portfolio's article 
of 12 May 2024 in The Sunday Telegraph, when her Department is expected 
to terminate its contract with the Prince's Trust, order reference C191156; and 
whether a notice period is required under the provisions of clause 10.2.2 of that 
contract.� (26990)

29 N	 Valerie Vaz (Walsall South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, if she will have discussions with (a) the National Institute for Health Research 
and (b) other NHS funding streams on the potential merits of increasing the level 
of funding made available to the South Asian Biobank to help monitor (i) disease 
diagnoses and (ii) health outcomes from that project among people from South 
Asian backgrounds.� (27023)

30 N	 Valerie Vaz (Walsall South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, what discussions she has had with (a) UK Biobank and (b) UK Biobank 
funders on the adequacy of the proportion of UK Biobank participants from 
BAME backgrounds.� (27024)

31 N	 Valerie Vaz (Walsall South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social 
Care, if she will make an assessment of the potential merits of increasing the level 
of funding allocated to the South Asian Biobank.� (27025)
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32 N	 Sir Charles Walker (Broxbourne): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and 
Social Care, what steps he is taking to help ensure the adequacy of access to (a) 
Creon and (b) other drugs that contain pancreatic enzymes for patients after 
pancreatic surgery.� (26982)

33 N	 Mr Gregory Campbell (East Londonderry): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, if 
he will have discussions with the (a) Israeli authorities and (b) United Nations on 
the accuracy of data on the number of (i) women and (ii) children estimated to 
have been killed in the Gaza war.� (26965)

34 N	 Mr Kevan Jones (North Durham): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, what 
discussions he has had with his Malaysian counterpart on the wrecks of HMS (a) 
Prince of Wales and (b) Repulse.� (26968)

35 N	 Mr Kevan Jones (North Durham): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, whether 
the Malaysian authorities have requested assistance from his Department in their 
investigations into the illegal salvage of HMS Prince of Wales.� (26969)

36 N	 Anna McMorrin (Cardiff North): To ask the Deputy Foreign Secretary, pursuant to 
the Answer of 17 May 2024 to Question 26195 on Sarm Heslop, on what dates His 
Majesty's Consul General Miami has raised the disappearance of Sarm Heslop with 
the Governor of the United States Virgin Islands.� (27169)

37 N	 Mr Alistair Carmichael (Orkney and Shetland): To ask the Secretary of State for the 
Home Department, how many fire station closures there have been in each local 
authority in each year since 2016.� (26971)

38 N	 Dame Diana Johnson (Kingston upon Hull North): To ask the Secretary of State for 
the Home Department, if he will make an estimate of the cost to the public purse 
of paying for medical care for people deported to Rwanda who subsequently 
require treatment outside that country.� (26984)

39 N	 Dame Diana Johnson (Kingston upon Hull North): To ask the Secretary of State 
for the Home Department, if he will make an assessment of the potential merits 
of raising the maximum penalty for offences committed under Section 53A of the 
Sexual Offences Act.� (26985)

40 N	 Dame Diana Johnson (Kingston upon Hull North): To ask the Secretary of State for 
the Home Department, what estimate his Department has made of the proportion 
of people who are victims of (a) controlling prostitution for gain, (b) causing or 
inciting prostitution for gain and (c) trafficking for sexual exploitation advertised 
for prostitution on adult services websites in Hull North.� (26986)

41 N	 Dame Diana Johnson (Kingston upon Hull North): To ask the Secretary of 
State for the Home Department, how many people applying to the Windrush 
Compensation Scheme have been asked to do a DNA test.� (26987)
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42 N	 Dame Diana Johnson (Kingston upon Hull North): To ask the Secretary of 
State for the Home Department, how many people applying to the Windrush 
Compensation Scheme have asked for (a) a review of their compensation decision 
and (b) an independent adjudicator to review their compensation decision.� (26988)

43 N	 Stephen Kinnock (Aberavon): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, how many investigations have been undertaken by his Department's 
Professional Standards Unit in each year by (a) immigration, borders and 
citizenship, (b) policing and (c) counter-terrorism since 2015.� (26934)

44 N	 Stephen Kinnock (Aberavon): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, how many vacancies within the Illegal Migration Operations 
Command were advertised in the most recent three-month period for which data 
is available.� (27049)

45 N	 Stephen Kinnock (Aberavon): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, how many people (a) began and (b) left positions within his 
Department's Illegal Migration Operations Command have been advertised in the 
most recent three-month period for which data is available.� (27050)

46 N	 Kenny MacAskill (East Lothian): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, pursuant to the Answer of 16 May 2024 to Question 25990 on 
Edinburgh Airport, what information his Department holds on the progress 
that has been made by (a) Edinburgh and (b) Gatwick Airport on reaching a 
commercial agreement with the US authorities on a pre-clearance scheme for 
travellers to the US; and whether his Department is taking steps with the US (i) 
Customs and Border Protection and (ii) Transportation Security Administration to 
help support these negotiations.� (27156)

47 N	 Neil O'Brien (Harborough): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home 
Department, how much his Department spent on refugee integration loans in 
each year since 2007.� (27155)

48 N	 Stella Creasy (Walthamstow): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, how many 
and what proportion of applicants to the Afghan Relocations and Assistance 
Policy were rejected and subsequently appealed that decision as of 20 May 2024; 
and whether the Government has made an assessment of the adequacy of those 
figures in comparison with asylum applications through other routes.� (27027)

49 N	 Maria Eagle (Garston and Halewood): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
whether his Department plans to take steps to procure domestic steel for 
alterations and additions to (a) Royal Air Force bases, (b) Royal Naval bases and (c) 
army installations.� (26961)

50 N	 Maria Eagle (Garston and Halewood): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of mandating the use of 
domestic steel in defence procurement contracts.� (26962)
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51 N	 Maria Eagle (Garston and Halewood): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of inviting representatives 
from the steel industry to attend the Defence Suppliers Forum.� (26963)

52 N	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
when he plans to respond to Question 21541 on Armed Forces: Housing tabled by 
the Rt hon. Member for Wentworth and Dearne on 15 April 2024.� (26952)

53 N	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
when he plans to respond to Question 21542 on Armed Forces: Housing tabled by 
the Rt hon. Member for Wentworth and Dearne on 15 April 2024.� (26953)

54 N	 John Healey (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, 
how many Ukrainian personnel his Department plans to train under Operation 
Interflex by the end of 2024.� (26958)

55 N	 Mr Kevan Jones (North Durham): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, how 
much he has spent on post-life extension upkeep of HMS Argyll.� (26970)

56 N	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Defence, how many callouts have been made to Denison Barracks for 
maintenance issues relating to (a) roofing, (b) loss of heating and hot water, (c) 
electrics, (d) pest control and (e) damp and mould since April 2022.� (27213)

57 N	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State 
for Defence, how many callouts have been made to Combermere Barracks for 
maintenance issues relating to (a) roofing, (b) loss of heating and hot water, (c) 
electrics, (d) pest control and (e) damp and mould since April 2022.� (27214)

58 N	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of 
State for Defence, how much his Department has spent on improving service 
accommodation at Combermere Barracks since April 2022.� (27215)

59 N	 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of 
State for Defence, how much his Department has spent on improving service 
accommodation at Denison Barracks since April 2022.� (27216)

60 N	 Mick Whitley (Birkenhead): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, whether his 
Department plans to introduce minimum service requirements in the Royal Fleet 
Auxiliary.� (27153)

61 N	 Ruth Cadbury (Brentford and Isleworth): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, 
how many sitting days each (a) court and (b) tribunal has been allocated in the 
2024-25 financial year.� (27052)

62 N	 Ruth Cadbury (Brentford and Isleworth): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, 
how much has been allocated to each (a) court and (b) tribunal in HM Courts and 
Tribunals Service budget for the financial year 2024-25.� (27053)
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63 N	 Neil O'Brien (Harborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, what progress 
he has made on reducing the number of prisoners on remand through the use of 
electronic tags.� (27173)

64 N	 Mr Gregory Campbell (East Londonderry): To ask the Secretary of State for 
Northern Ireland, what progress he has made on the establishment of the 
Castelreagh Foundation.� (26966)

65 N	 Virginia Crosbie (Ynys Môn): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether 
he has taken steps with the Secretary of State for Energy Security and Net Zero 
to increase the offshore wind capacity delivered in the Contracts for Difference 
Allocation Round 6 compared to Allocation Round 5.� (27162)

66 N	 Alex Cunningham (Stockton North): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, 
whether he has made an assessment of the potential merits of a compensation 
scheme for Northern Rock shareholders.� (27037)

67 N	 Patricia Gibson (North Ayrshire and Arran): To ask the Chancellor of the 
Exchequer, if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of delivering 
compensation to former Northern Rock PLC shareholders.� (27099)

68 N	 Patricia Gibson (North Ayrshire and Arran): To ask the Chancellor of the 
Exchequer, if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of providing 
compensation for small shareholders for the loss of their shares in Northern Rock 
Plc.� (27100)

69 N	 Matt Hancock (West Suffolk): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, how many 
businesses the Financial Conduct Authority regulated (a) as of 20 May 2024 and (b) 
in 2016.� (27022)

70 N	 Emily Thornberry (Islington South and Finsbury): To ask the Chancellor of the 
Exchequer, with reference to the Minister without Portfolio's article of 12 May 
2024 in The Sunday Telegraph, when the UK Infrastructure Bank is expected to 
cancel its contract with Constellia Public Ltd, procurement reference CO313; and 
whether a notice period will be required under the provisions of that contract.� (26991)

Questions for Answer on Monday 3 June

Questions for Written Answer

1 N	 Colum Eastwood (Foyle): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, 
whether his Department has (a) received and (b) granted requests to provide 
communications data on journalists in Northern Ireland in the last five years.� (27145)
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2 N	 Colum Eastwood (Foyle): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, 
whether his Department (a) received and (b) granted requests to provide 
communications data on lawyers in Northern Ireland in the last five years.� (27146)

3 N	 Colum Eastwood (Foyle): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, 
whether his Department has (a) received and (b) granted requests to provide 
communications data on Members of the Northern Ireland Assembly in the last 
five years.� (27147)

4 N	 Colum Eastwood (Foyle): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, 
whether his Department has had discussions with the Department of Justice in 
Northern Ireland on the alleged surveillance of journalists in Northern Ireland.� (27148)

5 N	 Dr Rosena Allin-Khan (Tooting): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, how 
many mandatory drug tests have been conducted in prisons in each month since 
January 2023 by prison.� (27114)

6 N	 Dr Rosena Allin-Khan (Tooting): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, how 
many positive results have been recorded by mandatory drug tests in prisons in 
each month since January 2023 by prison.� (27115)

7 N	 Dr Rosena Allin-Khan (Tooting): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, how 
many positive results have been recorded by mandatory drug tests in prisons in 
each month since January 2023, broken down by (a) substance detected and (b) 
prison.� (27116)

8 N	 Colum Eastwood (Foyle): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, if he will make 
an assessment of the potential implications for future Barnett Consequential 
calculations of the recent abolishment of air passenger duty on long-haul flights 
in Northern Ireland.� (27144)

Questions for Answer on Tuesday 4 June

Questions for Written Answer

1 N	 Dame Margaret Hodge (Barking): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, 
Housing and Communities, what guidance his Department provides on powers 
held by Right to Manage Directors to approve design specifications for fire safety 
remediation works to leasehold buildings.� (26936)
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Questions for Answer on Thursday 6 June

Questions for Written Answer

1 N	 Jeremy Corbyn (Islington North): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and 
Pensions, if he will make an assessment of the potential impact of changes to the 
State Pension age on women in Islington North constituency who were born in 
the 1950s.� (26937)
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